5890.00 2213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visionary BioMedical, Inc.		12/15/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myelotec, Inc.
Street Address:	4000 Northfield Way
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Roswell
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30076
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2213968	MYELOTEC
Registration Number:	2644070	NAVICATH
Registration Number:	2618947	NAVISCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: trademark@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner Groff Santos & Greenwald, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 800

900056438

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2M02.3-010,030,040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley K. Groff

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0686

0P

Signature:	/bkg/
Date:	08/24/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=0023.tm(Assignment)#page1.tif source=0023.tm(Assignment)#page2.tif source=0023.tm(Assignment)#page3.tif source=0023.tm(Assignment)#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION & APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Visionary BioMedical, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 44 Stewart Court, Los Altos, CA 94022, has adopted and used, and is the owner of the following trademark(s) or service mark(s), now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
Myelotec	2,213,968	12/29/1998
Navicath	2,644,070	10/29/2002
Naviscope	2,618,947	9/10/2002
Challenging Anatomy		

AND has had a bona fide intent to use the following trademark(s) or service mark(s), and has filed applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates indicated, based on U.S.C. §1051(b), to register the trademarks:

Mark	Filing Date	Serial Number
Myelotec	5/27/1997	75-298,871
Navicath	12/18/2000	76-182,799
Naviscope	5/14/2001	76-256,764
Challenging Anatomy		

AND WHEREAS, Myelotec, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 4000 Northfield Way, Suite 900, Roswell, GA 30076, is desirous of acquiring said marks, registration and applications, and that portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the marks pertain;

MO107100 DOC-1

Dec 16 04 10:46a

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, said registration, and said applications, including the right to sue and collect damages and seek any available other remedies at law or in equity in respect of any past, present or future infringement, dilution or the like of the marks, the registration or the applications, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and that portion of the business symbolized by said marks and the registration and applications therefore.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

/DA1 071 00 DAC1

IN WITNESS WHER executed by its duly authoriz	REOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ed officer on this 15 day of December	s instrument to be 2004.
	ASSIGNOR: VISIONARY BIOMEDICAL By: Marchine Print Name: Marchine Title: Secretary	
day of, 2	Public in and for the State of 20, personally appeared ed and acknowledged the foregoing As	
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	

መስተለማተልል ኮረንስላ





CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On <u>Relember 15</u>, 2004 before me, Stephanie French a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>March Primary</u>,

Personally known to me — OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/24/2006







